
2026 South San Bobcats
Baseball Schedule

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE JV Varsity
Jan. 31 Sat **Alumni Game South San 12:00 PM

Feb. 3 Tues **Clark Clark / South San 4:30 pm 5:00 PM

Feb. 7 Sat **Madison Madison / South San 10:00 am 10:00 AM

Feb. 10 Tues **Judson South San / Judson 5:00 pm 5:00 pm
Feb. 13 Fri **Holmes Holmes / South San 4:30 pm  5:00 pm
Feb. 17 Tues *Eagle Pass CC Winn Eagle Pass 4:30 pm 7:00 PM

Feb. 19-21 Thur-Sat SAISD Varsity Tournament San Antonio (SAISD) TBD
Feb. 19-21 Thur-Sat NEISD JV Tournament Reagan/Madison/Lee TBD

Feb. 24 Tues *Southwest Legacy SW Legacy 4:30 pm 7:00 PM

Feb. 26-28 Thur-Sat Mira's/BSN Varsity Tournament Corpus Christi TBD
Mar. 3 Tues *McCollum South San 4:30 pm 7:00 PM

Mar. 6 Fri *Southwest Southwest 4:30 pm 7:00 PM

Mar. 10 Tues *John Jay South San 10:00 am 1:00 PM
Mar. 12 Thur *Southside Southside 10:30 am 1:00 PM
Mar. 13 Fri Lytle South San 10:00 am 1:00 PM
Mar. 17 Tues Taft South San 4:30 pm 7:00 PM

Mar. 20 Fri *MacArthur South San 4:30 pm 7:00 PM

Mar. 24 Tues *Harlandale Tejeda Complex 4:30 pm 7:00 PM

Mar. 27 Fri *Eagle Pass CC Winn South San 4:30 pm 7:00 PM

Mar. 31 Tues *Southwest Legacy South San 4:30 pm 7:00 PM

Apr. 2 Thur *McCollum Tejeda Complex 4:30 pm 7:00 PM

Apr. 9 Thur *Southwest (Var only) South San 7:00 PM

Apr. 11 Sat *John Jay Gustafson Complex - NS2 11:00 AM
Apr. 11 Sat *John Jay John Jay HS 9:00 am
Apr. 16 Thur *Southside (Var only) South San 7:00 PM

Apr. 22 Wed *MacArthur Blossom AC 4:30 pm 7:00 PM

Apr. 24 Fri *Harlandale South San 10:00 am 1:00 PM

PLAYOFF DATES
April 30 - May 2 BI DISTRICT

May 7-9 AREA
May 14-16 REGIONAL SEMI FINAL 
May 21-23 REGIONAL FINAL 
May 28-29 STATE SEMI FINAL
June 4-6 STATE FINAL

**Denotes Scrimmage                *Denotes District

Head Coach:  Hector Delgadillo Superintendent: Dr. Saul Hinojosa
Asst. Coaches: Patrick Granado & Gabriel Montez Athletic Director: Robert Zamora Jr
Atheltic Trainer: David Menchaca & Desi Cortinas Asst. AD: Ray Carroll
Strength Coach: Johnny Howell Coordinator: Felipe Barron 

Principal: Erika Almendarez


